

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
FISHING VESSEL CHLOE Z,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT MATOS AND SLOBODAN PRANJIC,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS
AMICI CURIAE AND BRIEF OF THE
INTERNATIONAL GROUP OF P&I CLUBS,
LLOYD'S MARKET ASSOCIATION, AND THE
CHAMBER OF SHIPPING OF AMERICA AS
AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—◆—
MICHAEL F. STURLEY
Counsel of Record
727 E. Dean Keeton St.
Austin, Texas 78705
(512) 232-1350

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
BRIEF AS *AMICI CURIAE***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT.....	4
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ...	5
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. The Well-Established Structure of Marine Insurance Arrangements Makes the Enforcement of Statutes of Limitation Particularly Important in the Maritime Industry	6
II. The Inherent Nature of Maritime Transactions, Coupled With Liberal Venue Rules Under Maritime Law, Make the Uniform Enforcement of Statutes of Limitation Particularly Important to the Maritime Industry	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>American Dredging Co. v. Miller</i> , 510 U.S. 443 (1994).....	11
<i>Bainbridge v. Merchants & Miners Transportation Co.</i> , 287 U.S. 278 (1932).....	11
<i>Brown v. C.D. Mallory & Co.</i> , 122 F.2d 98 (CA3 1941)	10
<i>Buchanan v. Stanships, Inc.</i> , 485 U.S. 265 (1988) (per curiam)	5
<i>Irwin v. Department of Veterans Affairs</i> , 498 U.S. 89 (1990)	6
<i>In re Louisville Underwriters</i> , 134 U.S. 488 (1890).....	10
<i>Pure Oil Co. v. Suarez</i> , 384 U.S. 202 (1966).....	10
<i>Vimar Seguros y Reaseguros, S.A. v. M/V Sky Reefer</i> , 515 U.S. 528 (1995).....	9

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. §§ 1391-1393	10
46 U.S.C. § 30104	10
46 U.S.C. § 30104(b).....	10
46 U.S.C. § 30106	7
46 U.S.C. app. § 688(a) (1988)	10
46 U.S.C. app. § 1303(6) (2000)	7
Carriage of Goods by Sea Act § 3(6), Ch. 229, 49 Stat. 1207 (1936), <i>reprinted in</i> note following 46 U.S.C. § 30701	7
FED. R. CIV. P. 82.....	10
FED. R. CIV. P., Supp. Rule C(2)(c).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
OTHER MATERIALS	
LESLIE J. BUGLASS, MARINE INSURANCE AND GENERAL AVERAGE IN THE UNITED STATES (3d ed. 1991).....	1
MALCOLM A. CLARKE, THE LAW OF INSURANCE CONTRACTS (4th ed. 2002)	2
T.G. Coghlin, <i>Protection & Indemnity Clubs</i> , 1984 LLOYD’S MAR. & COM. L.Q. 403.....	1
GRANT GILMORE & CHARLES L. BLACK, JR., THE LAW OF ADMIRALTY (2d ed. 1975).....	1, 8
D.S. HANSELL, INTRODUCTION TO INSURANCE (2d ed. 1999).....	2, 8
Jeremy A. Herschaft, <i>Not Your Average Coffee Shop: Lloyd’s of London – A Twenty-First-Century Primer on the History, Structure, and Future of the Backbone of Marine Insurance</i> , 29 TUL. MAR. L.J. 169 (2005).....	2
Nathan Koppel, <i>A Lawyer’s Speech Opens a New Venue in Ongoing Debate</i> , THE WALL STREET JOURNAL, Feb. 27, 2007, at B1	11
Norman J. Ronneberg, Jr., <i>An Introduction to the Protection & Indemnity Clubs and the Marine Insurance They Provide</i> , 3 U.S.F. MAR. L.J. 1 (1991)	1
THOMAS J. SCHOENBAUM, ADMIRALTY AND MARITIME LAW (4th ed. 2004)	1
Mark Tilley, <i>The Origin and Development of the Mutual Shipowners Protection & Indemnity Association</i> , 17 J. MAR. L. & COM. 261 (1986).....	1
